Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(les)  Windmill International, Inc Antenna Sys, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)  Name: United States of America as represented by the Internal Address: Secretary of the Navy	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Office of Naval Research	
Execution Date(s) 06/23/2016  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	875 North Randolph Street. Suite 1425  City: Arlington  State: VA  Country: USA  Zip: 22203-1450	
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1 63).	
A Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 7173571;8786506;7889144;7432868;8068062 tached?	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5	
Name Office of Intellectual Property	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0	
Internal Address SSC PACIFIC Code 36000  Street Address. 53510 Silvergate Ave., Bldg A2/103	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City. San Diego	8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip: 92152-5765		
Phone Number: 619-553-3001  Docket Number: N66001-07-1-2051	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: sscsd_patents@navy.mif	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:  Signature  KYLE EPPELE, PATENT COUNSEL  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 6	
Documents to be recorded (including cover spec	a) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, F.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 039507 FRAME: 0165

## **CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT**

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)	1000 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
Portable Antenna Positioner Apparatus and Method	
INVENTORS(S)	An and temperature recommended STATESTATESTATES AND ASSESSMENT AND ASSESSMENT
Spencer Webb	
David Martin	
SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
Patent No. US7173571 82	April 26, 2005
CONTRACTOR Windmill International, Inc., AntennaSys, Inc.	CONTRACT NO.
**************************************	N65236-07-D-5886 0006
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under F Contractor, DEC 2007	Patent Rights Clause _52.227-11 Patent Rights - Ownership by The
included in Contract No. N65236-07-D-5886 0006 with US NAVY SPAWARSCEN ATLANTIC CHARLESTON.	
This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.	
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.	

Signed this 23rd day of June, 2016

(Seal)

REBECCA J. LIUBAKKA Notaty Public-New Hombshite My Commission Expires August 14, 2018 BY: Nancy Wilcox Asst Coiteds Mayo

12 Mindry D. Site 200 Nashwantt 03062 BUSINESS ADDRESS

> PATENT REEL: 039507 FRAME: 0166

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)

Compact Portable Antenna Positioner System and Method

INVENTORS(S)
Spencer Webb
David Martin

 SERIAL NO.
 FILING DATE

 Patent No. US8786506
 October 21, 2011

 CONTRACTOR
 CONTRACT NO.

 Windmill International, Inc., AntennaSys, Inc.
 N65236-07-D-5886 0006

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause \_52.227-41 Patent Rights - Ownership by The Contractor, DEC 2007

included in Contract No. N65236-07-D-5886 0006 with US NAVY SPAWARSGEN ATLANTIC CHARLESTON.

This document confirms the paid-up ficense granted to the government under this contract in this Invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 23rd day of June, 2016

(Seel)

REBECCA J. LIUBAKKA
Hotary Public New Hempshire
My Commission Expires
August 14, 2018

Y: Nana, Willow, Asst. Contacts !

12 Month Dr. Site 200, Natur NH 03062
BUSINESS ADDRESS

APPLICATION FOR	(HILL OF	INVENTION)
-----------------	----------	------------

MARY YEAR STREET, SAN STREET,

Portable Antenna Positioner Apparatus and Method

INVENTORS(5)
Spencer Webb
David Martin

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
Patent No. 7889144 B2	January 7, 2011
CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT NO.
Windmill international, Inc., AntennaSys, Inc.	N65236-07-D-5886 0006

The Invention identified above is a "Subject invention" under Patent Rights Clause \_52,227-11 Patent Rights - Ownership by The Contractor, DEC 2007

included in Contract No. N65236-07-D-5886 0006 with US NAVY SPAWARSCEN ATLANTIC CHARLESTON.

This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 23rd day of June, 2016

(Seal)

RESECCA J. LIUBAKKA Notary Public-New Hempshire

My Communication Expires August 14, 2018 CONTRACTOR

BY Namy Wilcon Asst Cotrat

2 Hords Dr. Sit. 200 , Nob. NH 0200 2

PATENT REEL: 039507 FRAME: 0168

APPLICATION FOR	(TITLE OF	INVENTION)
-----------------	-----------	------------

Portable Antenna Positioner Apparatus and Method

inventors(s) Spencer Webb David Martin

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
Patent No. 7432868	April 26, 2006
CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT NO.
Windmill International, Inc., AntennaSys, Inc.	N65236-07-D-5886 0006

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause \_52,227-11 Patent Rights - Ownership by The Contractor, DEC 2007

included in Contract No. N65236-07-D-5886 0006 with US NAVY SPAWARSCEN ATLANTIC CHARLESTON.

This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irravocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 23rd day of June, 2016

(Seal)

REBECCA J. LIUBAKKA Notary Public New Hampshire My Commission Expires August 14, 2018 on Noon Whitem And Oto of

12 Monday S. Silvason, News, NH 03062

APPLICATION FOR CITTLE OF INVENTION
-------------------------------------

Portable Antenna Positioner Apparatus and Method

INVENTORS(S)
Spencer Webb
David Martin

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
Patent No. 8058062	January 7, 2011
CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT NO.
Windmill International, Inc., AntennaSys, Inc.	N65236-07-D-5886 0006

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause \_52.227-11 Patent Rights - Ownership by The Contractor, DEC 2007

included in Contract No. N65236-07-D-5886 0006 with US NAVY SPAWARSCEN ATLANTIC CHARLESTON.

This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 23rd day of June, 2016

(Soal)

RESECCA J. LIUSAKKA Notary Public-New Hampshire My Commission Expires August 14, 2018 parece

BY NOVY WILDLY AND LITTLE MA

12 M. du Dr. Stit JID Nada NH 0301-2 BUSINESS ADDRESS

> PATENT REEL: 039507 FRAME: 0170

**RECORDED: 07/28/2016**